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VERIFIED VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

C/ARIFIART]

CANADA +

VEHICLE DETAILS: REPORT DETAILS:

VIN: 1GKFK86U92J248718 Report Number; 28716954
Year/Make/Model: 2002 GMC DENALI XL K1500 Report Date: 6/23/2020 04:54 PM EST
Body Style: SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE Report Status: Complete

Country of Assembly: United States

Cylinders: 8

Fuel Type: Gas

/

REPORT SUMMARY

QUESTIONS?

NO REPORTED

Highlights:

ACCIDENTS -

o Accidents / Damage:

9 Lien Records:

@ Service History:

@ Canadian Registration:

No damage records found

No lien records found

Alberta (Normal)

Not actively declared stolen

U.S. history found

Ng information available

10 record(s) found

CALL
1.866.835.8612

EMAIL

SUPPORT@CARFAX.CA

Report Findings in Chronological Order

Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

Date Lecation Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer
04/05/2002 EI Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

0410512002 [k ]| Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal First Owner Reported

12/11/2003 Service Facility Senvice Record Vehicle serviced 67,473 KM
04/29/2004 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced 81,618 KM
06/10/2004 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced 86,759 KM
09/03/2004 Service Facility Service Racord Vehicle serviced 84,150 KM
12/16/2004 Service Facility Service Recard Vehicle serviced 109,293 KM

011132006 MR Kalispe, MT, United States

12/18/2006 m Alberta, Canada
1211212007 EI Alberta, Canada
12/03/2008 El Alberta, Canada
11/19/2009 m Alberta, Canada

071132010 IS Kalispefl, MT, United States

09152010 [[sJ] Alberta, Canada
101152010 ]| Aiberta, canada

Eisinger Chevrolst

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept,
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Eisinger Chevralet

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept,

Service Record

Canadian Rernewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Service Record

Canadian Rerewal

Canadian Renewal

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renswed
Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle serviced

Registration lssued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed



Date Location Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer
02/23/2012 EI Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

05/20/2012 m Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Canada South Fort Chevrolet  Service Record Vehicle serviced 191,117 KM
02/06/2013 m Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration lssued or Renewed

05/10/2013 El Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Canada South Fort Chevrolet  Service Record Vehicle serviced 200,697 KM
07/08/2013 EI Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration issued or Renewed

02/03/2014 m Alberta. Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

02/28/2015 Albarta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

02/26/2016 Ei Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

11/16/2016 IE. Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Canada South Fort Chevrolet  Service Record Vehicle serviced 257,175 KM
02/25/2017 El Alberta, Canada Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

0212712018 m Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

022612019 IEI Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

a9/41/2019 m Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

02/26/2020 l_I_I Alberta, Canada Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration 1ssued or Renewed

’ Accident, Collision and Damage Detail

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U.S., the records are outlined in this section.

VIN: 1GKFK66U92)248718

Police Reported Accidents

Incident Date

Location

No pelice reported accidents found

Accident/Damage Estimates

Detail

Accident estimate records are generated by collision estimating facilities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage to a vehicle.
Estimates in some cases have associated insurance claims.
Dedtail

Ancident Date  Locatlon Odometer

u ] Estimate Date
No estimates found

Type of Record Amount

Insurance Claims

The insurance claims identified in this report do not include any medical pay-outs, damage 1o other vehicles, damage to property, towing, rental cars, or
any other incidental damages.

Incident Date  Location Type of Claim Detail Amount Odometer
No claims found

Other Damage Records

Record Date Location Type of Record Detail Odometer

No other damage records found

(X lenstaws

This section lists the provinces and territories where we searched for or found a security interest registered against the vehicle (lien). If a lien is found,
further details will appear at the end of the report.

Lien
No lien found

Province
Alberta

CARFAX, Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

Our search results accurately reflect the government records of each personal property and security registry in Canada that is searched at the
time the search request is made. If for some reason our search report fails to accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle
at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the party that purchased the report and relied on it to their detriment to a maximum
amount of (1) the value of the car {2) the value of the lien (3} Five Thoausand Dollars Canadian {$5,000.00), whichever is lower.



_Canadian Registration

This section details where in Canada the vehicle Is now or has ever been registered, as well as the status {Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage, Stoien) of the vehicle in those jurisdictions.

Jurisdiction Branding Detail
Alberta NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.
British Columbia Not found

Manitoba Not found

New Brunswick Not found
Newfoundland Not found

Nova Scotia Not found

Northwest Territories Not found

Nunavut Not found

Ontario Not found

Prince Edward Island Not found

Quebec Not feund
Saskatchewan Not found

Yukon Territories Not found

& Stolen Vehicle Check

This section outlines data from the Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National Police
Services, on behalf of the Canadian law enforcement community.

Stolen Vehicle Check
Not declared stalen.

4X% Import Records

I the vehicle has been imported, you will find the details below.

Import Records
No vehicle import records found

E= United States Vehicle History

In addition to information about the vehicle’s history in Canada, CARFAX Canada also searches for information about the vehicle's history in the United
States. If we discover any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collisions and damage, or any import records will appear
in the preceding sections of your report.

U.S. History Records
E Service records found

& Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the dateftime that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related
recall campaigns, please contact GMC or visit GM's website.

@ ‘Service History




These are records of service performed on the vehicle. These are the records reported to CARFAX Canada when this report was run — it is possible that *
service has occurred that is not captured here.

Type of
Date Address Pata Source Record Detail Odometer

\ehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Front differential fluid
flushed/changed

1211172003 Service Facility Service Record  Differential fluid flushed/changed 67,473 KM

Rear differential serviced
Transfer case serviced
Front output shaft seal replaced
Axles checked

04/29/2004 Service Facility Service Record  Vehicle serviced 81,618 KM

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Rear brakes replaced

Brakes checked

Drivetrain checked

Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
09/03/2004 Service Facility Service Record  Battery/charging system checked 94,150 KM
Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
12/16/2004 Service Facility Service Record  Driveshaft universal joint(s) replaced 109,293 KM
Drivetrain checked
Driveshaft replaced

\ehicle serviced

15,000 mile service performed

Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Front brake pads replaced

061072004 Service Facility Service Record 86,759 KM

Front differential fluid
) . . ] flushed/changed
01/13/2008 % Kalispell, MT, United States Eisinger Chevrolet  Service Record Teansfer case serviced
Transmisslon fluid changed
Brake rotor(s} resurfaced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Rear brake pads replaced
. . -, ] Wehicle serviced
07/113/2010 Kalispell, MT, United States Eisinger Chevrolet  Service Record Power steering fluid flushed/changed
10109 89 Ave South Fort
05/20/2012 m Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Chevrolst Service Record 181,117 KM
Canada 780-998-7881
10109 89 Ave South Fort
0510/2013 [[ie]] Fort Saskatchewan, Aberta, Chevrolet Service Record 200,697 KM
Canada 780-998-7881
Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, South Fort ; Vehicle serviced
11/18/2016 m Canada Chevrolet Service Record Qil and filter changed 257,175 KM

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidenls™ badge thal appears 1n this vehicle history report is based on the damage records andor branding informalion reporied to CARFAX Canada and avaiiable for disclosure as of the date and time
that this report was gsnerated. The CARFAX Canada Mo Reported Accidents ™ badge is avaifable for parsonal vehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were nol, al ths tima this report was genarated, declarsd stolen, By using
ihis vehicle histary report, you acknowledge and agres that there may be damage recerds, brending and/er ather information Lhal apply to this vehicie thal are nat reflected in this report,

mmﬂmlﬂ @ Copyright 2005 - 2020 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

CANADA

Information on Reports Conditions of Use

This vehicle history repon is compifed from multiple data saurces. It is rot always possible far CARFAX Canada ULC o ils source dala providers (o obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example. hare may ba other title brands,
registrations, declarations, aceident information, service recards, recall information, odamzler readings ar olher information where discrapancies that apply ta this vehicle are not reflscled in this report GARFAX Canada and its saurce data
providers receive data and information fram external scurces balieved lo be reliable, but no respansiviiity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any emars, inaccuracies or amissions. The reports are
nrovided slriclly on an as-is where.is basis. and CARFAX Canada and its source dafa providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express ar implied, including any warranlies of kmelness, accuragy, merchanlability, merchantabla quality
or fitness for a particular purpese regarding Lhis repart or its contents. Meilher CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any lesses, expansss or damages in connection with any report ¢r any informaton contained
wilhin 2 report, including lhe accuracy thereof or any defay o failura to provide a repor or any information. By cbtaining, reviewing andlor using this vehicls history report, you agree lo be bound by 21l of he terms and conditions in CARFAX
Canada's Condilions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licanse A s gach may ba ded from lime I ime by CARFAX Canada.

@ Please note CARPROOF recently changed its name to GARFAX Canadal



